

**S.T. 18 of 2018**  
**S.C.48 of 2015**

**CHARGE WITH ONE HEAD**

[No. XXVIII (II), SCHEDULE V, ACT V, 1898]

*(Sections 221, 222, 223 Code of Criminal Procedure)*

I, Sri Abhiram Barman, Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Chandernagore Hooghly hereby charge you Sanjib Das, Pintu Adhikary and Kamal Sarkar – as follows :

That all of you, on or about 16.07.14 at Mankundu Rail line, P.S. Bhadreswar, Hooghly did commit murder by intentionally causing the death of Tarak Sarkar and that all of you thereby committed an offence punishable u/s 302 read with Section 34 of the Indian Penal Code and within the cognizance of this Court.

I do hereby direct that you be tried on the same charge by this Court.

The contents of the charge is read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali to which they plead not guilty by saying 'ami nirdosh' and claim to be tried.

*Dated 01st day of September, 2018*

(Sri Abhiram Barman)  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court, Chandernagore

S.T. 18 of 2018  
S.C.48 of 2015

Order No.01  
Dt. 01.09.18

Today is fixed for framing of charge. Three accused persons namely Sanjib Das, Pintu Adhikary and Kamal Sarkar on court bail are present.

Heard both sides.

Perused the materials on case record and the case diary. There are prima facie case against the accused persons u/s. 302/34 of the I.P.C. Thus the charge is framed against the accused persons U/s 302/34 I.P.C.

The charges are read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

The case is registered as ST No.17/18

To 04.12.18 for examination of C.S.Witnesses Nos. 1 & 2.

To 05.12.18 for examination of C.S.Witnesses Nos. 3 & 4.

The prosecution to take necessary steps accordingly.

Accused persons be remained as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court, Chandernagore

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court, Chandernagore