

ST 18/18
SC 48/15

Order No. 29 dt.14.06.22

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. No.1, 5, 8 and 9.
Two accused persons on court bail are present by filing two separate haziras.
One accused person on Court bail is represented by petition U/s 317 Cr.P.C.
Ld. P.P I/c files hazira of C.S.W No.1, 5 and 9.
C.S.W No.1 is further examined in chief as P.W6 and cross-examined in full. During her further examination in chief the signature of Mamoni Sarkar in the written complaint is marked as **Ext.1/2**.
Ld. P.P I/c files a petition praying for adjournment on ground stated therein.
Heard. Perused.
Prayer is allowed.
C..SW No.5 and 9 are released without examination with direction to remain present on 15.06.22 for adducing evidence.
The case is adjourned.
To-date I.e 15.06.22.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875