

**ST 18/18**  
**SC 48/15**

Order No. 37 dt.14.03.23

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No.18.

Two accused persons on Court bail are present by filing two separate haziras.

Rest one accused person on Court bail is represented by petition U/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P I/c files hazira of CSW No.18.

At this stage a petition is filed for accused persons praying for adjournment on ground that CSW No.18 is I.O of this case and Autopsy surgeon (M.O) has not yet been examined and accused would be prejudiced if I.O is examined prior to M.O.

Copy served.

During course of hearing Ld. P.P i/c raises objection to the submission of Ld. Counsel for the accused persons who pray for postponement of evidence of CSW No.18 at this stage.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

Prayer of Ld. Defence counsels is allowed considering ends of justice.

CSW No.18 is released without examination.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 05.06.23 for evidence of CSW No.14.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge  
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly  
WB00875

Addl. Sessions Judge  
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly  
WB00875