

ST 18/18
SC 48/15

Order No. 41 dt.05.03.24

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No.18.

One accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Rest two accused persons on Court bail are represented by petition U/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P I/c files hazira for the State.

No witness is present.

It is now 12.15 p.m.

A message is received from R.O Hooghly Rural which goes to show that CSW No.18 namely S.I Amitava Ghosh is now retired and his address is 2/3/20 Kalibari Road, P.O Nabanagar, P.S. Halisahar, Dist. North 24 Parganas.

Perused. Considered.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 17.07.24 for evidence of CSW No.18.

Issue summons upon CSW No.18 namely Ex-S.I Amitava Ghosh at his address 2/3/20 Kalibari Road, P.O Nabanagar, P.S. Halisahar, Dist. North 24 Parganas through C.P Chandernagore Police Commissionerate.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875