

ST 18/18

SC 48/15

Order No. 51 dt. 28.04.26

The instant case is fixed today for hearing argument .
Accused persons namely Pintu Adhikary, Sanjib Das and Kamal Sarkar on court bail are present by filing hazira.
Ld. P.P i/c as well as Ld. Defence counsel are also present.
Heard in full.
The judgement will be pronounced at 03.00 p.m.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge, Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Chandannagar Fast Track Court, Chandannagar

Later:

Accused persons on court bail are present.
Ld. Lawyers of both sides are present.
The Judgement pronounced in the open court and it consists of eleven pages and it be kept with the case record.

Hence it is;

ORDERED

that accused persons namely 1) **Pintu Adhikary** S/o Naresh Ch. Adhikary, 2) **Sanjib Das** S/o Dilip Das and 3) **Kamal Sarkar** S/o Lt. Sunil Sarkar are found not guilty for committing offence under Sec. 302/34 of the IPC and they are acquitted under Section 235(1) of the Code of Criminal Procedure.

Accused persons are discharged from their bail bonds.

Sureties be released from their bail bonds.

The case be dropped from its original file.

BC-I is directed to consign the case record to the District Record room after completion of appellate period.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Chandannagar

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Chandannagar

